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ADAP/HICP ENROLLMENT SITES 
 

DISTRICT/AGENCY ADAP/HICP CONTACT AGENCY or HIV 
DIRECTOR 

0-5 AID Atlanta 
Joye Bradley Health Clinic 
1605 Peachtree Street, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Terrye Hicks 
(404) 870-7717 

terrye.hicks@aidatlanta.org 
Fax: (404) 870-7809 

 
Theresha Compton 

(404) 870-7781 
theresha.compton@aidatlanta.org 

 
Tysia Thibodeaux 

(404) 870-7788 
tysia.thibodeaux@aidatlanta.org 

Fax (404) 870-7759 
 

Shmeka Parham 
(404) 870-7716 

shmeka.parham@aidatlanta.org 
 

Front Desk line:  
(404) 870-7700/7754 

 

Nicole Roebuck, Director 
(404) 870-7724 

nicole.roebuck@aidatlanta.org 
 

Client Services Director 

0-7 Grady IDP 
Grady Health Systems, I.D.P. 
341 Ponce de Leon Avenue 
Atlanta, GA 30308 

Kayleen Shipp 
 (404) 616-9291 

kshipp@gmh.edu 
 

Patricia Dabney 
 (404) 616-9739 

pdabney@gmh.edu 
 

LaConteau Bonner 
(404) 616-0432 

lbonner@gmh.edu 
 

Fax: (404) 616-9777 

         Lisa Roland,  Director 
(404) 616-9785 

lroland@gmh.edu 
 

Alton Condra, Pharmacy  
Supervisor 

(404) 616-9893 
acondra@gmh.edu 

 
Kay Woodson, Pharmacy 

Manager 
(404) 616-6290 

kwoodson@gmh.edu 
 

Tonya Rankin (substitute in 
pharmacy) 

 
1-0 Athens 
Specialty Care Clinic 
345 North Harris Street, Suite 100 
Athens, GA 30601 
 
 

Jackie Hancock 
(706) 425-2935 

jrhancock@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Brandon Cawthon 
(706) 425-2941 

becawthon@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Deborah Swinford, Grants 
Manager 

(706) 425-2935 
daswinford@dhr.state.ga.us 

 
 

1-1 Rome 
Northwest Georgia Specialty Care 
16 East 12th Street, Suite 202 
Rome, GA 30161 

Mary Dillard 
(706) 295-6701 ext. 112 

mldillard@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Nichole Crick, RN 
(706) 295-6701 ext. 103 
nmcrick@dhr.state.ga.us 
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1-2 Dalton 
The Living Bridge Center 
800 Professional Blvd. 
Dalton, GA 30720 
 
 

Sequoyah Mack 
(706) 281-2394 

skmack@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Main phone line:  
( 706)  272-2331 

 
Fax: (706) 281-2390 

 

Jeff Vollman, Director 
(706) 281-2350 

jdvollman@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 
 
 

2-0 Gainesville 
Hall County Health Department 
1290 Athens Street 
Gainesville, GA 30507 
 

Beverly Robertson, RN, ACRN 
(770) 718-5092 

bgrobertson@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (770) 535-5743 
Karla Henriquez 
(770) 535-5801 

kshenriquez@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Beverly Robertson, RN, ACRN 
(770) 718-5092 

 
 

2-2 Saint Joseph’s Mercy Care 
424 Decatur Street, SE 
Atlanta, GA 30312 

Forest Wallace 
(678) 843-8627 

fwallace@sjha.org 
 

Charlene Williams 
(678) 843-8535 

cwilliams@mercyatlanta.org 
 

Fax: (678) 843-8601 
 

Malika Hollinger, Director 
(678) 843-8623 

mhollinger@mercyatlanta.org 
 

3-1 Cobb 
Cobb County Board of Health 
1650 County Services Parkway 
Marietta, GA 30008-4009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bertha Scarborough 
(770) 514-2802 

bnscarbo@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Gayle Guthman 
(770) 514-2476 

swross@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (770) 514-2806 
 
 

Priti Kolhe  
 Program Manager 

(770) 514-2817 
pkolhe@dhr.state.ga.us  

 

3-2 Fulton 
Fulton County Department of Health 
and Wellness 
99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
 

Wanda Harden 
(404) 613-1430 

wanda.harden@co.fulton.ga.us 
 

Fax: (404) 730-1520 
 

Jennifer Creighton 
(404) 613-1458 

jscreighton@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

3-3 Clayton 
Clayton County Board of Health 
Specialty Service Department 
1117 Battle Creek Rd. 
Jonesboro, GA  30236 

Anjelica (Renee) Walker 
678-479-2202 

anjelicawalker@dhr.state.ga.us 

Nichelle Nance 
(678) 610-7484 

nnance@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

3-4 AID Gwinnett 
3075 Breckinridge Blvd. 
Suite 415 
Duluth, GA 30096 

Chris Hightower 
(678) 990-6424 

hightowerc@aidgwinnett.org 
 

Lisa Jackson, Epidemiologist 
Main:  (770) 339-4260 
Office:  (678) 442-6881 
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Tomi Stultz 
(678) 990-6410 

stultzt@aidgwinnett.org 
 

Fax: (678) 990-6429 

Lisa.Jackson@gnrhealth.com 

3-5 DeKalb 
DeKalb County Board of Health 
445 Winn Way, Room 159 
Decatur, GA  30031 
 

Kathy Choice 
(404) 508-7984 

kdchoice@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (404) 297-7231 
 

Carolyn Armstrong, LCSW 
(404) 508-7898 

charmstrong@dhr.state.ga.us 
HIV Coordinator 

4-0 LaGrange/Griffin 
Haven of Hope 
770 Greison Trail, Suite H. 
Newnan, GA  30263 
 

Valerie Buice 
(770)252-5418 

vbbuice@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (770) 252-5417 
 

 

Cynthia Grant 
770-252-5418 

cdgrant@dhr.state.ga.us  
 

Fax: 770-252-5420 

5-1 Dublin 
South Central Health District 
2121 B. Bellevue Road 
Dublin,  GA 31021 
 

Ginny Price 
(478) 296-6119 

giprice@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Ellen Arrington 
(478) 272-7949 

jearrington@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (478) 274-7948 
 

Robbie Bowman, RN, BSS, 
CIC, Director 

(478) 274-3012 
rhbowman@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

5-2 Macon 
The HOPE Center 
135 Macon West Drive 
Macon, GA 31210 

Mikita Lofton 
(478) 405-7220 

mllofton@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Carolyn Edwards 
 (478)405-7220 

esfunk@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: (478) 405-7240 

Kelly Durden,RN 
Acting Director 
(478) 405-7220 

Khowerton@dhr.state.ga.us 
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6-0 Augusta 
Richmond County Health Department 
950 Laney Walker Boulevard      
Augusta, GA  30901-2960 
    
 
Georgia Health Sciences University 
1120 15th Street, BP1220 
Augusta, GA  30912 
 

Doris Pearson 
(706) 721-5847 

depearson@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Dorothy Stokes 
(706) 721-4547 

dstokes@georgiahealth.edu 
 

Ryan Quiller 
(706) 396-1480 

rquiller@christcommunityaugusta.org 
 
 

Sylvia Williams, Director 
(706) 667-4342 

srwilliams@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

7-0 Columbus 
District Clinical Services 
2100 Comer Ave 
Columbus, GA 31902 

Sister Judy Jones 
706/321-6419 
706/321-6404 

(c)706/566/1713 
sjjones@dhr.state.ga.us  

 
 

Judith Pfund 
(706) 321-6419 

japfund@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

Mekeisha Harris 
(706) 321-6407 

tdmcclary7@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Cathy Arnold 
(229) 931-2515 

 
Fax: (706) 321-6428 

 

Loretta Willis, RN, BSN 
(706) 321-6420 

lwwillis@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

8-1 Valdosta/Tifton 
1205 N. Tift Avenue 
Tifton, GA 31794 
 
Adult Health Promotion Clinic 
601 North Lee Street 
Valdosta, GA 31602 
 
 

LaShawn Graham (Tifton) 
(229) 391-9281 ext. 152 

lsgraham@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

Jennifer J. Bradley (Valdosta) 
(229) 245-8711 

jjbradley@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Brandee Parker (Valdosta) 
(229) 247-8025 ext. 206 
bcparker@dhr.state.ga.us 

 
Fax: (229) 391-3857 

 

Teresa Hritz, RN 
(229) 245-8711 

trhritz@gdph.state.ga.us 
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8-2 Albany 
The Rural Clinic 
2202 E. Oglethorpe  
Albany, GA 31705  
 
THIS ADDRESS FOR SEND 
BACKS 
New Beginnings Program 
P.O. Box 4935  
Albany, Georgia 31706 
 

Chanel Scott-Dixon, MSW 
(229) 430-5142 

dcscott@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

LaToya Robinson 
(229) 430-4090 

llrobinson1@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Fax: 229-430-5142 
 

Chanel Scott-Dixon, MSW 
(229) 430-3808 

dcscott@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

9-1 Savannah 
Chatham CARE Center 
107 B Fahm Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Latosha Greene-Edwards 
(912) 651-2253 

ltgreene-edwards@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Natasha T. Warren-Williams  
 (912) 651-2209 

ntwarren-williams@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Tenell Davis 
tfdavis@dhr.state.ga.us 

Main line: (912) 651-2253 
 

Fax: (912) 651-2365 
 

Susan Alt, Director 
(912) 651-0995 

sealt@dhr.state.ga.us 
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9-2 Waycross Wellness Centers : 
Bulloch Wellness Center 
3 West Altman Street 
Statesboro, GA 30458 
 
 
 
Coffee County Wellness 
1003 Shirley Avenue 
Douglas, GA 315 
 
 
 
 
 
DO NOT SEND PACKETS TO  
SYLVIA RAWLS 
 
 
 

Wellness Contacts: 
Bulloch County Wellness Center 

 
Leighann Ryles 
(912) 764-2402 

lryles@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Coffee County Wellness 
 

Sheryl Lewis, MBA 
1-866-808-7828 or 

(912) 389-4586 
sllewis@dhr.state.ga.us 

 
 

Amanda Coffee 
(912) 389-4586 

abcoffee@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 

Sylvia Rawls 
(912) 389-4586 

svrawls@dhr.state.ga.us 
Fax: (912) 389-4590 

 
 
 

Fax: (912) 287-6764 
 

 
Shelby Freedman 

912-764-2402 
snfreedman@dhr.state.ga.us 

HIV  Coordinator 
 

9-3 Brunswick 
1716 Ellis St.  
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 

Pasty Dixon 
(912)-264-3236 ex107 

 
LaToya Washington 

(912) 264-3236 
lpwashington@dhr.state.ga.us 

 
Fax: (912) 264-0813 

 

Susan Alt 
(912) 651-0995 

sealt@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

Delores Cooper 
(912) 264-3236 

dbcooper@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

 
9-9 Emory I.D. Clinic 
550 Peachtree Street, NE., MOT-7000 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Shanna Mattis 
(404) 686-1639 

shanna.mattis@emoryhealthcare.org 
 

Katharine Heika 
(404) 686-3320 

katharine.heika@emoryhealthcare.org 
 

Aleksandra “Ola” Lissowska 
(404) 686-2812 

alissow@emory.edu 
 

Fax: (404) 686-4841 
 

 
Nicole Antoine 
(404) 686-7910 

cantoin@emory.edu 
 


